Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Environmental
Operating Temp range ºC -20 to +70 -20 to +70 -20 to +70
Part Numbering System
D  A  T  7  12  10   F-HR
Reed Switch Size
Contact Form *A=n/o, B=n/c
Moulding Ref. No.
Contact Material
R=Rhodium,
T=Tungsten
Coil Voltage
05=5Vdc, 12=12Vdc,
24=24Vdc
Isolation between
Contacts
10=10kV, 15=15kV
Insulation Resistance
- = High InsulationHR
Resistance Version
Mounting or Connection Style
No suffix indicates mountPCB
F= mount with & coilPCB
connection with flying lead HV
connection
* Form B (n/c) is not available on 15kV models
Please refer to this document for circuit design notes:-
MECHANICAL
1 2
3
4
1
3
4
2
1
4
3
2
+
-
FORM NOA ( )
FORM NCB ( )
NOTE  COIL POLARITY IS IMPORTANT:
FOR FORM VARIANT ONLYB .
STANDARD
(e.g. 71210 )DAT -HR
60.0 (0.62")
18.5
(0.15")
25.4
5.1
10.2
(0.2")
(0.4")
(1.0")
(2.0")
4.0
(0.73")
(2.36")
15.8
50.8
CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
( )ALL VARIANTS
4 0. (0.025”)Pins 635 Square
1 2
3
4
NOTE  PINS WHICH ARE NOT NUMBERED:
HAVE NO ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.
FLYING LEAD
(2.0")
50.8